HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited

AUDITED STANDALONE/ CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP
COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

(INR million, except per share data)

Financial Year ended March
31, 2024

Financial Year ended March
31, 2023

Financial Year ended
March 31, 2022

Standalone

Consolidated

Standalone

Consolidated

Standalone

Consolidated

Reserves
(excluding
Revaluation
Reserve)

1,20,503.0

1,20,649.0

1,08,145.6

1,08,209.0

1,32,851.7

1,34,126.0

Sales?

6,30,764.8

6,30,815.6

5,75,334.2

5,75,334.2

4,59,628.3

4,72,899.5

Profit/(Loss)
after Tax

15,688.6

15,740.8

13,601.3

13,682.8

12,076.9

13,269.3

Earnings per
share (basic)
(face value of
INR 10) Amt

in INR

7.30

7.32

6.38

6.41

591

6.49

Earnings per
share (diluted)
(face value of
INR 10) Amt
in INR

7.29

7.31

6.37

6.41

5.90

6.48

Net asset
value?

29,37,293.2

29,38,447.4

23,96,191.5

23,97,007.5

20,41,605.3

22,37,867.0

1Represents gross premium

’Represents total of balance sheet assets side

Significant notes of the auditors in relation to the aforementioned financial statements of
HDFC Life Insurance Company: Nil

Our turnover, which is a gross premium in case of Insurance Company, as per standalone
audited Accounts for the year ended March 31, 2024 was INR 630,765 million.




