AUDITED STANDALONE/ CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

	Financial Year ended March 31, 2024		Financial Year ended March 31, 2023		Financial Year ended March 31, 2022	
	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,20,503.0	1,20,649.0	1,08,145.6	1,08,209.0	1,32,851.7	1,34,126.0
Sales ¹	6,30,764.8	6,30,815.6	5,75,334.2	5,75,334.2	4,59,628.3	4,72,899.5
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	15,688.6	15,740.8	13,601.3	13,682.8	12,076.9	13,269.3
Earnings per share (basic) (face value of INR 10) Amt in INR	7.30	7.32	6.38	6.41	5.91	6.49
Earnings per share (diluted) (face value of INR 10) Amt in INR	7.29	7.31	6.37	6.41	5.90	6.48
Net asset value ²	29,37,293.2	29,38,447.4	23,96,191.5	23,97,007.5	20,41,605.3	22,37,867.0

(INR million, except per share data)

¹Represents gross premium

²Represents total of balance sheet assets side

Significant notes of the auditors in relation to the aforementioned financial statements of HDFC Life Insurance Company: Nil

Our turnover, which is a gross premium in case of Insurance Company, as per standalone audited Accounts for the year ended March 31, 2024 was INR 630,765 million.